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Senate

Record of Committee Proceedings

Committee on Environment and Natural Resources

Schuerman, James, of Wisconsin Rapids, as a member of the Waste Facilities Siting
Board, to serve for the term ending May 1, 2010.

February 05, 2007

April 10,2007

Referred to Committee on Environment and Natural Resources.
EXECUTIVE SESSION HELD
Present:  (5) Senators Miller, Jauch, 'Wirch, Kedzie and

Schultz.
Absent:  (0) None,

Moved by Senator Wirch, seconded by Senator Jauch that _
Schuerman, James be recommended for confirmation.
Ayes:  (5) Senators Miller, Jauch, Wirch, Kedzie and -
Schultz.
Noes: (0) None.

CONFIRMATION RECOMMENDED, Ayes 5, Noes- 0
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Ehzab/th Bier
Committee Clerk



Vote Record

Committee on Enwronment and Natural Resources

Date: __ / [O /Z) 7
Bif-Narmber: anow P Lucotmdan
Moved by: ﬂ | 1 /{/\/ ~_ Seconded by: 6)/,(,(/0(/\/
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Committee Member
Senator Mark Miller, Chair

Senator Robert Jauch
Senator Robert Wirch

Absent Not Voting

Senator Neal Kedzie
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Senator Dale Schultz
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Totals:

[C] Motion Carried [0 Motion Failed






James Schuerman
3132 George Rd 7
Wisconsin Rapids, Wisconsin 54495
715-421-4464

May 17, 2004

Governor Jim Doyle
Room 115 East
State Capitol
Madison, WI 537067

Dear Governor Doyle:
I am applying for the Vacancy on the Wisconsin Waste Facility Siting Board.

I have been involved in town government for 30 years. I have served as town supervisor as well as
town chairman. I am currently the Chairman in the town of Seneca. Iam also currently on the County
Board in Wood County and have been for the last 5 years.

I have served on the Landfill Siting Committee in Wood County and the Landfill Ncgotiating
Committee involving the Superior Cranberry Creek land expansion for approximately 3 ¥4 years. Iam
presently on the Landfill Oversight Committee. ‘ : .

I also belong to the Wisconsin Towns Association and have been for the past 30 years. Iam presently
Chairman of the T.R.LP.(Town Road Improvement Program) Committee. '

Thave lived in the Town of Seneca all of my life. My wife Sandy and T have seven children, ranging in
age from 25 to 43. We have been married for 44 years. :

If you have any questions, piéase call me at (715) 421-4464. You may also contact Amy Sue Vruwink.
~ Thank you for ‘your consideration.
Sincerely, | |

James W. Schuerman






JIM DOYLE

GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

February 5, 2007

To the.Honorable, the Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do reappoint
James Schuerman to be a Town Official on the Waste Facilities Siting Board to serve a
term expiring May 1, 2010.

Mr. Schuerman will be available to the Senate for hearings and my staff will assist in
any way they can. ‘

Respectf] submitted,

P. O Box 7863 MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 ¢+ (608) 266-1212 « FAX: (608) 267- 8983 *
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JIm DOYLE
GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

February 5, 2007

Mr. James Schuerman
3991 George Road
Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54495

Dear Mr. Schuerman:

I am pleased to reappomt you to the Waste Facilities Siting Board, effective May 1,
2007. Your experience, knowledge, and dedication continue to be a true asset to my
admmlstratwn and a oreat beneﬁt to the people of Wisconsin.

I look forward to working with you to ﬁnd creative ‘ways of dehverlng services and
implementing positive change for the citizens of our state.

Smcere]y, ,
im Doyle
overnor

. P O Box 7863 MADISON WISCONSIN 53707-7863 + (608) 266- 1717 + FAX (608) 767 8983 ¢
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JIM DOYLE

GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

GOVERNOR'S APPOINTMENT

NAME: . James Schuerman

MAILING ADDRESS: 3991 George Road
Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54495
E-MAIL ADDRESS: n/a |
EESIDES IN: Wisconsin Rapids,‘ WI
- TELEPHONE: 715-42 1-4464 (w)
OCCUPATION: ' | Chair,. Town of Seneca
APPOINTED TO: Waste Facilities Siting Board
' ’ Town Official
rErM: A term to expire May 1, 2010
- SUCCEEDS: | himself

SENATE CONFIRMATION: . yes
DATE OF APPOINTMENT:  May 1, 2007

- DATE OF NOMINATION:  February 5, 2007

P O Box 7863 MADISON WISCONSIN53707 7863 ¢ (608)766 1212 'FAX (608) 767 8983 ¥ :
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